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Mr. Dale Hardy Roberts

	

FILED 2
Secretary/Chief Regulatory Law Judge

P. O . Box 360
Jefferson City, MO 65102

	

Se'Mceuri

This filing has been mailed or hand-delivered this date to all counsel of record .

Thank you for your attention to this matter .

Deputy Ge
(573) 7514140
(573) 751-9285 (Fax)

BRIAND. KINKADE
Executive Director

GORDON L. PERSINGER
Director, Research and Public Affairs

WESS A.HENDERSON
Director, Utility Operations

ROBERTSCHALLENBERG
Director, Utility Services

DONNAM. KOLILIS
Director, Administration

DALE HARDY ROBERTS
ROBERT G. SCHEMENAUER

	

Secretary/Chief Regulatory Law Judge
July 20, 2000 DANA K. JOYCE

General Counsel

Enclosed for filing in the above-captioned case are an original and eight (8) conformed
copies of a UNANIMOUS MOTION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME TO FILE BRIEFS.

Missouri Public Service Commission Jul 2 0
2000

Informed Consumers, Quality Utility Services, andaDedicated Organization for Missourians in the 21st Century



LTNANTMOT T4MOTTON FOR EXTENSION OF TIME_TO FIT,EBRIEFS

COMENOW the undersigned, being all of the parties to this case, and jointly request that

the time within which their respective initial briefs may be filed in this matter be extended by one

(1) business day, to July 24, 2000. In support thereof the undersigned parties respectfully state :

1 .

	

That most have only recently received the transcript from the Joplin public

hearing (and some parties may not yet have received such brief) and that additional parties have

been engaged in other matters before the Commission during the week of July 10, 2000 which

matters ran longer than planned.

2 .

	

In addition, the undersigned parties request that the due date for the Reply Brief

be extended two (2) business days from Monday, July 31, 2000 to Wednesday, August 2, 2000.

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION FILED 2
OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI Jut 2 p 2000

SeMc8In the Matter of Missouri-American ) Cup~mbls~Water Company's Tariff Sheets Designed ) orl
to Implement General Rate Increases for ) Case No. WR-2000-281, et al .
Water and Sewer Service provided to ) (Consolidated)
Customers in the Missouri Service Area )
of the Company. )
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E#50169
Assistant PubIunsel
Office of the Public Counsel
301 West High Street, Box 7800
Jefferson City, MO 65102
(573) 751-1304 (Telephone)
(573) 751-5562 (Fax)

Dean L. Cooper, MBE#16592
William R. England, III, MBE#23975
Brydon, Swearengen & England, P.C .
312 E . Capitol Avenue
P.O. Box 456
Jefferson City, MO 65102-0456
(573) 635-7166 (Telephone)
(573) 635-0427 (Fax)

n~~ 5
es M. Fischer, MBE#27543
cher and Dority, P .C .

01 West McCarty Street, Suite 21
Jefferson City, MO 65 101
(573) 636-6758 (Telephone)
(573) 636-0383 (Fax)

Attorneys for Missouri-American Water
Company

Attorney for Public Water Supply District
Nos . 1 and 2 of Andrew County, MO, Public
Water Supply District No. 1 of DeKalb
County, MO and Public Water Supply District
No. 1 ofBuchanan County, MO

Respectfully submitted,

DANA K. JOYCE
General Counsel

etW-k-If-rueger, MBF,#,j3857
Deputy General Co
Attorney for the Staff ofthe
Missouri Public Service Commission
P.O . Box 360
Jefferson City, MO 65102
(573) 751-4140 (Telephone)
(573) 751-9285 (Fax)

Louis J . Lee W, MBE#24011
City Atto

	

ey
Leonard & Baker, P.C.
P.O. Box 758
Mexico, MO 65265
(573) 581-2211 (Telephone)
(573) 581-6577 (Fax)

Attorney for the City ofMexico, Missouri
Intervenor Applicant

Diana'M. Vuylsteke, MB,
Bryan Cave, LLP
One Metropolitan Square, Suite 3600
211 N . Broadway
St. Louis, MO 63102-2750
(314) 259-2543 (Telephone)
(314) 259-2020 (Fax)

Attorney for the Boeing Company, Ford
Motor Company and Hussmann Refrigeration



Joseph W. Moreland, MBE#26188
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Martin W. Walter, MBE#48867
Blake & Uhlig, P.A.
2500 Holmes Road
Kansas City, MO 64108
(816) 472-8883 (Telephone)
(913) 321-2396 (Fax)

Attorney for St . Joseph Building &
Construction Trades Council

Leland B . Curtis, MBE#20550
130 S. Bemiston, Suite 200
St. Louis, MO 63105
(314) 725-8788 (Telephone)
(314) 725-8789 (Fax)

Attorney for Public Water Supply
District No. 2 of St. Charles County

Attorney for the City of Warrensburg, MO
City of O'Fallon, MO and City of Weldon
Spring, MO, City of St . Peters, MO, St.
Charles County, MO, Hawker Energy
Products, Harmon Industries, Inc ., Stahl
Specialty Company, Swisher Mower and
Machine Company, Inc., and Central
Missouri State University

Charles Brent Stewart, MB #34885,1,
Stewart & Keevil, L.L.C .
1001 Cherry Street, Suite 302
Columbia, MO 65201
(573) 499-0635 (Telephone)
(573) 499-0638 (Fax)
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W. Conrad, MBE#23966
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Finnegan, Conrad & Peterson, L.C.
3 100 Broadway, Suite 1209
Kansas City, MO 64111
(816) 753-1122 (Telephone)
(816) 756-0373 (Fax)

Attorney for AG Processing, Inc., Friskies
Petcare, A Division of Nestle USA and Wire
Rope Corporation ofAmerica, Inc .

J*es B. Deutsch, MBE#27093
enry T. Herschel, MBE#30813
ezman & Blitz, P.C .

308 East High Street, Suite 301
Jefferson City, MO 65101
(573) 634-2500 (Telephone)
(573) 634-3358 (Fax)

Attorneys for the City of Joplin

Karl Zobrist,XIBE#28325
Blackwell cS ders Peper Marti
Two Pershing Square
2300 Main, Suite 1100
Kansas City, MO 64108
(816) 983-8000 (Telephone)
(816) 983-8080 (Fax)

Attorneys for City of St. Joseph



eremiah D. Finnegan, MBE#18
Finnegan, Conrad & Peterson, L.C.
3 100 Broadway, Suite 1209
Kansas City, MO 64111
(816) 753-1122 (Telephone)
(816) 756-0373 (Fax)

Attorney for City of Riverside

Certificate of Service

I hereby certify that copies of the foregoing have been mailed or hand-delivered to all counsel of
record as shown on the attached service list this 20a' day of July 2000 .
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Case No. WR-2000-281, et al.
July 20, 2000

Office of the Public Counsel
P .O. Box 7800
Jefferson City, MO 65102

W. R. England, 111, Dean L. Cooper
Brydon, Swearengen & England P .C .
P.O. Box 456
Jefferson City, MO 65102-0456

Chuck D. Brown

	

Stuart Conrad
City Attorney

	

Finnegan, Conrad & Peterson, L.C .
303 East Third St., P.O. Box 1355

	

3100 Broadway, Suite 1209
Joplin, MO 64802-1355

	

Kansas City, MO 64111

James Fischer

	

Leland B. Curtis
Attorney at Law

	

Curtis, Oetting, Heinz, Garrett & Soule, P.C .
101 West McCarty Street, Suite 215

	

130 S . Bemiston, Suite 200
Jefferson City, MO 65 101

	

St. Louis, MO 63105

Joseph W. Moreland/Martin Walter

	

Charles Brent Stewart
Blake & Uhlig, P.A.

	

Stewart & Keevil, L.L.C .
2500 Holmes Rd.

	

1001 Cherry Street, Suite 302
Kansas City, MO 64108

	

Columbia, MO 65201

Louis J . Leonatti

	

Karl Zobrist
Leonard & Baker

	

Blackwell Sanders Peper Martin LLP
P .O. Box 758

	

2300 Main Street, Suite 1100
Mexico, MO 65265

	

Kansas City, MO 64108

James Deutsch/Henry Herschel

	

Lisa Robertson/Brian Head/Timothy Kissock
Riezman & Blitz, P.C .

	

City Hall - Room 307
308 East High St., Ste . 301

	

1100 Frederick Ave.
Jefferson City, MO 65 101

	

St. Joseph, MO 64501



Diana Vuylsteke, Esq.
One Metropolitan Square, Ste . 3600
211 N. Broadway
St. Louis, MO 63102-2750

Ed Downey
221 Bolivar St., Ste . 101
Jefferson City, MO 65102


